





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(R).898 / 2019
Appellant : Sri Soneswar Baishya

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Hajo Revenue Circle, Dist.-

Kamrup (R), Assam, Pin-781 102

Date of hearing : 11.06.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 11.06.2020

The appellant is absent. However, one e-mail in the name of the appellant Sri Soneswar Baishya is received whereby he requested to fix another date of hearing as he is unable to attend today for unavailability of public transport and further he is a person of 70 years.

Sri Dhrubajyoti Das, ACS, Circle Officer, Hajo Revenue Circle is present. He is assisted by Md. Nur Islam, Junior Assistant.

Fix next date of hearing on 13.07.2020 at 11:30 AM.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(R).898 /2019

Dtd.11.06.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Hajo Revenue Circle, Dist.- Kamrup (R), Assam, Pin-781 102 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, Pin- 781 039 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Soneswar Baishya, S/o- Lt. Bandhuram Baishya, Vill & PO-Soalkuchi, Near Post Office Road, Dist.- Kamrup (R), Assam, Pin- 781 103 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission